# 508814974 10/15/2024

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI546222

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
OXFORD NANOPORE	TECHNC	DLOGIES, LTD.		09/24/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Company Name:	OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES PLC				
Street Address:	GOSLING BUILDING, EDMUND HALLEY ROAD, OXFORD SCIENCE PARK				
City:	OXFORD				
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	OX4 4DQ				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15756051			
Application Number:		16693042			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		6176468646			
		o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
<b>Phone:</b> 6170		617646-8000			
Email: erin		erin.fisher@wolfgreenfield.com	n.fisher@wolfgreenfield.com		
Correspondent Name: Kevi		Kevin MacDonald	vin MacDonald		
Address Line 1:		Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.			
Address Line 2:		600 Atlantic Avenue			
Address Line 4:		Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 0221	0		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		O0366.90000US00			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	00366.90000300			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	Erin Fisher			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:				
	JMBER:	Erin Fisher			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DIGNATURE:	JMBER:	Erin Fisher Erin Fisher			

source=O036690000US00-NAMECHANGE-KZM#page1.tiff



## **FILE COPY**

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 5386273

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

## **OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

formerly registered as a private company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a public company under the name of

### **OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES PLC**

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 24th September 2021







RECORDED: 10/15/2024

PATENT REEL: 069167 FRAME: 0983